The Truckzone acquisition sits in the ‘sweet spot’ of MaxiPARTS’ M&A criteria

M&A

Criteria

Criteria Acquisition

21

Accretive Opportunity with Identified Synergies

Supply chain/cost consolidation

• Consolidation of stores to increase

scale

• Back end/support savings due to

increased scale

• Leveraging best commercial

arrangements on common

suppliers/product ranges

Expected benefits

✓ Increased scale benefits

✓ Decreased costs

✓ Streamlined operations

✓ Strong revenue growth

✓ Access to higher margin products

Cost synergies of $2.5m1

The acquisition is expected

to deliver mid-to-high single

digit EPS accretion in FY24

inclusive of cost synergies

Further upside through

revenue synergies

1. Fully realised in FY24 – excluding implementation costs

Enhanced product range growth

• Integration of high quality trucking

parts

• Access to specialist North American

and Japanese parts

• MaxiPARTS existing core range

distributed through Truckzone sites

FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

23

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Commentary

1

2

3

$mil Notes
MaxiPARTS

Dec-21

Adj for Truckzone
acquisition and

capital raising

Pro forma
MaxiPARTS

Dec- 21

Assets

Cash 6.6 5.0 11.6

Receivables 20.8 20.8

Inventory 30.7 15.6 46.3

Other Assets 4.5 4.5

Prepayments 0.7 0.7

PPE 1.7 1.5 3.2

Intangibles 7.6 1.5 9.1

Right to Use Asset 15.6 7.1 22.7

DTA/ DTL 21.0 21.0

Total Assets 109.2 30.7 139.9

Liabilities

Payables 22.7 22.7

Provisions & Entitlements 4.3 0.6 4.9

Lease Liability 16.6 7.1 23.7

Borrowings 10.0 10.0

Total Liabilities 53.6 7.7 61.3

Net Assets 55.6 23.0 78.6

Net Debt / (Net Cash) 3.4 5.0 (1.6)

Cash increase represents cash remaining

following capital raise less acquisition and

transaction costs of $2m 1

Under the acquisition terms, MaxiPARTS

will not take on Truckzone’s current

receivables and payables.  Accordingly,

the pro forma MaxiPARTS balance sheet

does not reflect additional receivables and

creditors linked to Truckzone that will

accrue under MaxiPARTS ownership.

Receivables and payables associated with

Truckzone are anticipated to be similar as

a proportion of sales as for the standalone

MaxiPARTS business

Receivables include $2.5m related to final